GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 646
(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 29th July 2024)

INSTALLATION OF COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY X-RAY (CTX)
MACHINESAT AIRPORTS

646. SHRI SANJEEV ARORA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-
(a) whether Government is planning to install Computed Tomography X-ray

(CTX) machines at airports allowing passengers to keep electronic items in their hand baggage during security checks; and

(b) if s, the expected timeline for installation of these CTX machines?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
(Shri Murlidhar Mohol)

(@) & (b): Bureau of Civil Aviation Security (BCAS), the aviation security regulator of India envisages for installation of CTX at new and major airports so as not to divest electronic items from hand baggage during security check. Presently, BCAS has kept the installation of CTX on hold.
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